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[No. 387, A.] 	[Published April 14, 1885.] 

CHAPTER 405. 
AN ACT relating to the fire department of the 

Jcity of Milwaukee, and to amend chapter four-
rteen of the charter of the city of Milwaukee, be-
sing chapter 184 of the laws 1874, and the several 
. acts amendatory thereof. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as f0110103 : 

Section 4,0! 	SECTION I. Section 4, of subchapter 14, of said 
stthcbapter 14, 	. ap  cu ter 184, of the laws of 1874, is further amend- &mended. 

ed so as to read as follows: Section 4. The city 
of Milweukee is hereby authorized and empow-
ered, to purchase for the use of said city, steam 
fire-engines and all necessary hose and apparatus 
for running and conducting the same in said city, 
..and to employ engineers, and all other necessary 
help, 'to run and conduct said steam fire-engines, 
at stated salaries or monthly wages; provided, that 
rthere shall be employed not to exceed ten persons 
'to care for, run and conduct each steam fire-en-
gine, and the hose cart therewith, and that the 
number of persons employed as hook and ladder 
men shall number not to exceed eight persons 
for each company. The salary of the foreman 
of each fire company, of said city, shall be twelve 
hundred dollars per annum; of the first pipeman 
nine hundred dollars per annum; of each stoker 
eight hundred dollars per annum, for the first year 
of his service in the department, and nine hun-
dred dollars per annum thereafter; of each pipe-
man seven hundred dollars per annum, for the 
first year of his service in the department, eight 
hundred dollars per annum for the second year, 
and nine hundred dollars per annum thereafter; 
of drivers, seven hundred dollars per annum 
for the first year of his service in the depart-
ment, and eight hundred dollars per annum there-
after. 

SECTION 2. All parts of the charter of the city Repealing sec- 
tion. 	 of Milwaukee conflicting with any of the provis- 

ions of this act are hereby repealed; provided, 
that nothing contained in this act shall in any 
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manner modify, amend, supercede or repeal any -
of the provisions of chapter 378, of the laws of A. 
D. 1885. 

SEcrioN 3. This act shall take effect and be 
in force from and after its passage and publica-
tion. 

Approved April 11, 1885, 

[No. 335, A.] 	[Published April 20, 1885.] 

CHAPTER 427. 
AN ACT to amend chapter 89, of the laws of 

1877, entitled, "an act to incorporate the city of 
Chilton." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section 3, of chapter 7, of said chap- setetkni,li or 
ter 89 of the laws of 1877, is hereby amended by ainta7fea: 
striking out after the word, " mayor " in the first 
line of said section, the word, "treasurer" and in-
serting in lieu thereof the words, "senior alder-
man of each ward," so that said section when so 
amended shall read as follows: Section 3. The 
mayor, senior alderman of each ward, assessor 
and city clerk shall constitute the board of as-
sessment, and the mayor shall be chairman, and 
the city clerk, the clerk thereof, and, on or before 
the first day of July of each year, the said assessor 
shall make out an accurate and complete assess-
ment roll, which shall contain a description, as 
near as may be, of all lands, lots or parcels of 
land within the city, sufficient to identify the 
same; and also of all persons or bodies corporate 
liable to pay taxes on personal property, and op-
posite to each lot or parcel of land shall be affixed 
the value thereof, and opposite to the name of 
each person or body corporate shall be affixed the 
value of personal property of each. When there 
are buildings upon any lot or tract of land the 
value of the same shall be set forth separately, 
when so desired by the owners thereof. The as-
sessor may assess any lot or tract of land in such 
parcels as he may deem proper, but it shall be 


